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South Florida Water Management District

Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

November 18, 2015 - 10:00 a.m.
South Florida Water Management District — B-1 Auditorium
3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406
(This meeting will be video conference to the selected remote service centers: Lower

West Coast, Orlando and Okeechobee Service Centers. The meeting will also be
broadcast to the public through the District’'s website at www.sfwmd.gov)

AGENDA

This meeting is open to the public

1. Call to Order - Executive Director
2. Applications of Heightened Public Concern Pending Final Action (see
Attachment A)

e Public Comment

3. Applications of Heightened Public Concern Not Complete (see Attachment B)
e Public Comment

4. Public Comment on other Pending Permit Applications
5. Public Comment on General Regulatory Issues
6. Adjourn — Executive Director

Next Public Meeting to Discuss Requlatory Matters
December 16, 2015 — 10:00 a.m. — B-1 Auditorium
South Florida Water Management District
3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

For meeting information call: 561-682-6207
Florida Toll Free: 1-800-432-2045 x6207



BAP_AGENDA_HPC_APPS South Florida Water Manaagement District
ATTACHMENT A

Report run on: November 10, 2015

Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest PENDING FINAL ACTION
Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

App No / : . Waiver Exp
SEreri N Project Name Permittee Default date date
A1 LEE 140124-13 CENTERPLACE ALICOWESTFUNDLLC 14-FEB-2015
36-03568-P-
05
A2 LEE 140516-10 WILDBLUE ALICOEASTFUND LLC 07-AUG-2015
36-05075-P
A3 MIAMI-DADE  150126-17 TURKEY POINT COOLING CANAL FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 11-JUN-2015

13-05856-W  AUGMENTATION
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ATTACHMENT B

B-1

B-2

B-3

B-4

B-5

B-6

B-7

B-8

B-9

B-11

BROWARD

COLLIER

COLLIER

COLLIER

HENDRY

HIGHLANDS

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

PALM BEACH

PALM BEACH

PALM BEACH

PALM BEACH

wu

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

ERP

MIT

ERP

ERP

ERP

150728-3
06-07166-W

080103-6

140327-7

150604-14

11-03702-P

050202-14

131219-11

28-00513-P

060217-9

120622-9

141020-12

150105-5

040830-22

140902-5

141009-9
50-00610-S-
24

150410-5
50-05422-P

South Florida Water Manaagement District

Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

UNDER REVIEW

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

UNDER REVIEW

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

UNDER REVIEW

NO RESPONSE

UNDER REVIEW

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

KANTER 23-1

TOWN OF BIG CYPRESS

ARGO MANATEE

PELICAN MARSH EAST

AIRPORT - SEARS M S B U MASTER PLAN

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

SWAMP HAMMOCK OUTDOOR RECREATION
CLUB
PONDELLA 460

EDEN OAK

CORKSCREW CROSSING

HIDEAWAY COVE

LEMON GROVE MITIGATION BANK

OCEAN RIDGE RESTORATION PROJECT

Report run on: November 10, 2015

Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest NOT COMPLETE

KANTER REAL ESTATELLC

COLLIER LAND HOLDINGS LTD

C D C LAND INVESTMENTSLLC
COLLIER ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT INC

ARGO MANATEE

W CICOMMUNITIES LLC

HENDRY COUNTY

BRAHA SEBRINGLLC

STEVEN LOFFRENO

EDEN OAK I, LLC
EDEN OAK PORT SANIBEL LLC

ARGO CORKSCREW CROSSINGLLLP

TAYLOR MORRISON

FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION

COMMISSION

WATERFRONT ICW PROPERTIES, LLC

ALTON TRACT B - COMMUNITY RECREATION & THE KOLTER GROUPLLC

FITNESS FACILITY

S R 7 EXTENSION FROM OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO PALM BEACH COUNTY

NORTH LAKE BLVD
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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ATTACHMENT B

B-15 PALM BEACH WU

B-16 PALM BEACH ERP

B-17 ST LUCIE ERP

150528-3
50-09836-W

150922-3
13-05321-P

090107-1

South Florida Water Management District
Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest NOT COMPLETE
Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

HOLD FOR CONC

NO RESPONSE

UNDER REVIEW

FDOT SR7EXTENSION- PALM BEACH
COUNTY

ALL ABOARD FLORIDA NORTH-SOUTH RAIL
CORRIDOR SEGMENT D09

CROSSTOWN PARKWAY EXTENSION (BRIDGE
OVER NORTH FORK)
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Report run on: November 10, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY LLC
ALL ABOARD FLORIDA OPERATIONS LL C

CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE



