

South Florida Water Management District

Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

November 18, 2015 - 10:00 a.m.

South Florida Water Management District – B-1 Auditorium
3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

(This meeting will be video conference to the selected remote service centers: Lower West Coast, Orlando and Okeechobee Service Centers. The meeting will also be broadcast to the public through the District's website at www.sfwmd.gov)

AGENDA

This meeting is open to the public

- 1. Call to Order Executive Director
- 2. Applications of Heightened Public Concern Pending Final Action (see Attachment A)
 - Public Comment
- 3. Applications of Heightened Public Concern Not Complete (see Attachment B)
 - Public Comment
- 4. Public Comment on other Pending Permit Applications
- 5. Public Comment on General Regulatory Issues
- 6. Adjourn Executive Director

Next Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

December 16, 2015 – 10:00 a.m. – B-1 Auditorium South Florida Water Management District 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

For meeting information call: 561-682-6207 Florida Toll Free: 1-800-432-2045 x6207

BAP_AGENDA_HPC_APPS

South Florida Water Management District

ATTACHMENT A

South Florida Water Management District Report run on: November 10, 2015 Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest PENDING FINAL ACTION **Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters**

	County	App No / Permit No	Project Name	Permittee	Default date	Waiver Exp date
A-1	LEE	140124-13 36-03568-P- 05	CENTERPLACE	ALICO WEST FUND L L C	14-FEB-2015	
A-2	LEE	140516-10 36-05075-P	WILDBLUE	ALICO EAST FUND LLC	07-AUG-2015	
A-3	MIAMI-DADE	150126-17 13-05856-W	TURKEY POINT COOLING CANAL AUGMENTATION	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	11-JUN-2015	

ATTACHMENT B

South Florida Water Management District Report run on: November 10, 2015 Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest NOT COMPLETE

Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest NOT COMPLETE Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

	County	Permit Type	App No / Permit No	App Status	Project Name	Permittee
B-1	BROWARD	WU	150728-3 06-07166-W	UNDER REVIEW	KANTER 23-1	KANTER REAL ESTATE L L C
B-2	COLLIER	ERP	080103-6	NO RESPONSE	TOWN OF BIG CYPRESS	COLLIER LAND HOLDINGS LTD C D C LAND INVESTMENTS L L C COLLIER ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT INC
B-3	COLLIER	ERP	140327-7	NO RESPONSE	ARGO MANATEE	ARGO MANATEE
B-4	COLLIER	ERP	150604-14 11-03702-P	NO RESPONSE	PELICAN MARSH EAST	W C I COMMUNITIES L L C
B-5	HENDRY	ERP	050202-14	UNDER REVIEW	AIRPORT - SEARS M S B U MASTER PLAN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	HENDRY COUNTY
B-6	HIGHLANDS	ERP	131219-11 28-00513-P	NO RESPONSE	SWAMP HAMMOCK OUTDOOR RECREATION CLUB	BRAHA SEBRING L L C
B-7	LEE	ERP	060217-9	NO RESPONSE	PONDELLA 460	STEVEN LOFFRENO
B-8	LEE	ERP	120622-9	NO RESPONSE	EDEN OAK	EDEN OAK I, LLC EDEN OAK PORT SANIBEL LLC
B-9	LEE	ERP	141020-12	NO RESPONSE	CORKSCREW CROSSING	ARGO CORKSCREW CROSSING L L L P
B-10	LEE	ERP	150105-5	UNDER REVIEW	HIDEAWAY COVE	TAYLOR MORRISON
B-11	PALM BEACH	MIT	040830-22	NO RESPONSE	LEMON GROVE MITIGATION BANK	FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
B-12	PALM BEACH	ERP	140902-5	UNDER REVIEW	OCEAN RIDGE RESTORATION PROJECT	WATERFRONT ICW PROPERTIES, LLC
B-13	PALM BEACH	ERP	141009-9 50-00610-S- 24	NO RESPONSE	ALTON TRACT B - COMMUNITY RECREATION & FITNESS FACILITY	THE KOLTER GROUP L L C
B-14	PALM BEACH	ERP	150410-5 50-05422-P	NO RESPONSE	S R 7 EXTENSION FROM OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO NORTH LAKE BLVD	D PALM BEACH COUNTY FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BAP_AGENDA_HPC_NOT_COMPLETE

ATTACHMENT B

South Florida Water Management District Report run on: November 10, 2015

Applications of Heightened Public Concern and Other Projects of Interest NOT COMPLETE Public Meeting to Discuss Regulatory Matters

	County	Permit Type	App No / Permit No	App Status	Project Name	Permittee
B-15	PALM BEACH	WU	150528-3 50-09836-W	HOLD FOR CONC	F D O T S R 7 EXTENSION- PALM BEACH COUNTY	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
B-16	PALM BEACH	ERP	150922-3 13-05321-P	NO RESPONSE	ALL ABOARD FLORIDA NORTH-SOUTH RAIL CORRIDOR SEGMENT D09	FLORIDA EAST COAST RAIL WAY L L C ALL ABOARD FLORIDA OPERATIONS L L C
B-17	ST LUCIE	ERP	090107-1	UNDER REVIEW	CROSSTOWN PARKWAY EXTENSION (BRIDGE OVER NORTH FORK)	CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE